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M Gma” Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

Re: Sensors
1 post

Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> Fri, Feb 4, 2022 at 3:56 PM
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

To: Albert Casalprim <albert@soudapa.com>

Cc: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>, Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Albert

Thank you, my colleague Zoey will send you a proforma invoice, we would ask that this is prepaid before we ship the
goods.

Please have a great weekend,
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 4 Feb 2022 at 02:12 PM, Albert Casalprim < albert@soudapa.com > wrote:
Thanks for your answer Ryan,

| see the R22AVG will fit our needs, please let me know how to proceed for ordering 10ut 0110809 Envitec Lead-
free Oxygen Sensor OOMLF103 and 2ut of R22AV to try and see how they work in our analysers.

| will appreciate if you can invoice on our spanish company:

AGROMECANICA OLOT SL
VAT NR. ESB17167826
Address: Vallespir, 20 - 17800 Olot (Girona) Spain

Let me know if you need a pre-payment or some guarantee.
Thanks in advance.

Albert.

Cdt.

Albert Casalprim
SARL SOUDAPA CSD
+33 606 98 43 14

+34 629 30 55 88
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CONFIDENTIAL NOTICE: You are informed who receives this email without being the recipient or the person authorized by
him, that the information contained in this email is reserved and that its use or disclosure is prohibited. If you have received
this e-mail in error, please inform us and proceed to its destruction.

LEGAL NOTICE: In accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 27,
2016, we inform you that your personal data is included in our file created under the responsibility of SARL SOUDPA CSD.
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These data have been provided voluntarily in order to be assisted by our services and to receive information about them. It is
also informed of the possibility of exercising the rights of access, rectification, cancellation and opposition, in the terms
established in the legislation in force.

On 3 Feb 2022, at 17:48, Ryan Swaine < office@viamed.co.uk > wrote:
Hi Albert

| would recommend you switch to the R-22AVG, as it is very similar to the R-22AV with the same
output specifications, but it has a specified pressure range of 0.6 to 2 bar (Absolute Pressure).
Although | am sure the R-22AV would be okay, it is not specified for use outside of atmospheric
pressure.

| have attached the specifications for the R-22AVG, please let me know your thoughts?

Please note that the sensors are pressure sensitive, as they actually measure the partial pressure of
02, so it is important that you calibrate and then measure in the same environmental conditions.

Please let me know if you have any questions and please let me know how you would like to proceed
with your proforma invoice.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, 3 Feb 2022 at 16:32, Albert Casalprim <albert@soudapa.com> wrote:

Hello again,

Concerning the voltatge, we think we can adjust our annalyser to work in the R22AV range, so if you can
confirm the pressure range (above ambient) is around 0.4/0.5bar — 1 bar we can try one of those.

If you can confirm this, please edit the Proforma MVM135155 with 10ut 0110809 Envitec Lead-free
Oxygen Sensor OOMLF103 and 1ut of R22AV to try.

Please, let me know how to confirm the order.

Thanks in advance.

Cdt.

Albert Casalprim
SARL SOUDAPA CSD
+3360698 43 14
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AVIS CONFIDENTIEL: Vous étes informé qui recoit cet email sans étre le destinataire ou la personne
autorisée par lui, que les informations contenues dans cet email sont réservées et que leur utilisation ou
divulgation est interdite. Si vous avez recu cet e-mail par erreur, veuillez nous en informer et procéder a sa
destruction.

AVIS JURIDIQUE: Conformément au Réglement (UE) 2016/679 du Parlement Européen et du Conseil du
27 avril 2016, nous vous informons que vos données personnelles sont incluses dans notre dossier créé
sous la responsabilité de SARL SOUDPA CSD. Ces données ont été fournies volontairement afin

d'étre assistées par nos services et de recevoir des informations a leur sujet. Il est également informé de la
possibilité d'exercer les droits d'acces, de rectification, d'annulation et d'opposition, dans les termes établis
dans la législation en vigueur.

De: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] En nombre de Ryan Swaine
Enviado el: jueves, 3 de febrero de 2022 15:50

Para: albert@soudapa.com

CC: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Asunto: Re: Sensors

Dear Albert

Please accept my reply.

We do not have a sensor in the 9-11/8-11mV.

If the connector is not important, then we can supply the R-17A-LV which is 7-11.5mV, but it has a
3.5mm jack socket instead of the molex connector.

With regards to pressure, do you mean 0.4-1 bar actual pressure or gauge pressure (above
ambient)?

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Albert Casalprim <albert@soudapa.com>
Date: Thu, Feb 3, 2022 at 11:03 AM

Subject: RE: Sensors

To: <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Zoey,

| think the R22AV would fit our needs, but the ideal range for us is 9-11 // 8-11 mV, may you
have a similar model in this voltage range?

The other important spec for us is the pressure range, is it similar to the R22AVG? | can’t see
this specification in the sheet you sent me, our max working pressure is 0.5bar, so a suitable
range would be 0,4//0,5 - 1.00 bar

Thanks in advance.

Cdt.

Albert Casalprim
SARL SOUDAPA CSD
+33 60698 43 14
+34 629 30 55 88
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AVIS CONFIDENTIEL: Vous étes informé qui regoit cet email sans étre le destinataire ou la personne
autorisée par lui, que les informations contenues dans cet email sont réservées et que leur utilisation ou
divulgation est interdite. Si vous avez regu cet e-mail par erreur, veuillez nous en informer et procéder

a sa destruction.

AVIS JURIDIQUE: Conformément au Réglement (UE) 2016/679 du Parlement Européen et du Conseil
du 27 avril 2016, nous vous informons que vos données personnelles sont incluses dans notre dossier
créé sous la responsabilité de SARL SOUDPA CSD. Ces données ont été fournies volontairement afin
d'étre assistées par nos services et de recevoir des informations a leur sujet. Il est également informé de
la possibilité d'exercer les droits d'accés, de rectification, d'annulation et d'opposition, dans les termes
établis dans la Iégislation en vigueur.

De: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] En nombre de Zoey Teal
Enviado el: miércoles, 2 de febrero de 2022 11:50

Para: albert@soudapa.com

CC: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Asunto: Sensors

Dear Albert,
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Please accept my reply.

| have attached both specification sheets below for you.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal
Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be
answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken
or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing
list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

From: <albert@soudapa.com>
Date: Wed, 2 Feb 2022 at 09:32
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Subject: RE: Sensors
To: <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Hello Sophie,

Would it be possible to have a complete specification sheet of the two references that you
propose?

Thanks again.

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Sophie Lines
Enviado el: lunes, 31 de enero de 2022 11:41

Para: Albert Casalprim <albert@soudapa.com>

Asunto: Re: Sensors

Dear Albert,

Thank you for your reply - although | am not familiar with the machine you are using the
sensors with - if you are currently using the AO2 with no issues, then | can confirm the
following sensors would be suitable replacements, as they are very similar, just from a
different source:

p/n: 0110132 - R-22AV - 26.00 Euros each if purchasing 10 units

p/n: 0110182 - R-22AVG - 22.20 Euros each if purchasing 10 units

Both sensors are in stock.

The ITG sensor, p/n 0110702 is a lead-free medical device and therefore more expensive.

Please let me know if you would like me to amend your Proforma for either of the above
compatible sensors.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-3.00pm

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still
be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd
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Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete
in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, Jan 28, 2022 at 4:14 PM Albert Casalprim <albert@soudapa.com> wrote:

Dear Sophie

Thanks for your answer. the annalyser is an aneolia abbis legend:

https://www.aneolia.com/en/appareil/legend-o02-en/

Please, let me know also the differences between the Envitec and the ITG, since the price
is around 2x.

We are a bit in the rush for ordering some envitecs or whatever you think fits the most in
our annalysers, since your delivery time is a bit long, please let me know how to proceed to
make the first order for those 10ut.

Thanks in adavnce.

Albert.

On 28 Jan 2022, at 15:32, Sophie Lines <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Albert,

Thank you for confirming your VAT number.

I can confirm we ship from the UK - | do not believe that there are any duties
on tariff code: 9019209000, however you may wish to check this.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-3.00pm
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We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main
office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, Jan 28, 2022 at 1:38 PM Albert Casalprim <albert@soudapa.com>
wrote:

Hello Sophie,

Thanks for the quotation, attached you can find our vat nr.
<TVA intrac. SOUDAPA.png>

Please, let me know if your expeditions are from the UK and if there’s any
additional customs duty cost for a delivery to France or Spain.

regards

Albert.

On 28 Jan 2022, at 14:30, Sophie Lines
<office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Albert,

Thank you for your reply. Please find attached a Proforma
Invoice for the items requested, including delivery costs via
UPS to you in France - please can you let me know if any
details on this document are incorrect? Such as your
addresses etc - please may | also ask for your VAT number?

Unfortunately these sensors are not currently in stock, so
your order may have a lead time of approximately 4-6
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weeks - we could confirm a more accurate time frame once
the order is confirmed.

If you require any further information please do not hesitate
to contact me

Kind regards
Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-
3.00pm

We are currently working remotely however telephone
calls to the main office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is
unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or
any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed

from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, Jan 28, 2022 at 11:27 AM Albert Casalprim
<albert@soudapa.com> wrote:

Hello Sophie,

It's our first contact. Our address is

230, Rue Ettore Bugatti 66000 Perpignan
SARL SOUDAPA CSD

Thanks in advance.

Albert.
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On 28 Jan 2022, at 12:01, Sophie Lines
<office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Albert,

Thank you for your email. | cannot see that
you have ordered from us before, although
| may be mistaken.

Please could you let me know your delivery
and invoice addresses so | can put together
a quotation for you, including

delivery costs?

Kind regards
Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and
Friday 9.30am-3.00pm

We are currently working remotely
however telephone calls to the main
office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be
legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this
email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure,
copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would
like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, Jan 28, 2022 at 8:05 AM Main
Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Albert Casalprim
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<albert@soudapa.com>

Date: Fri, 28 Jan 2022 at 07:56
Subject: Sensors

To: <sales@viamed.co.uk>

Good morning,

We are interested in two references of
your catalog, | would appreciate a
quotation for 10ut for a sensor we
already know : 0110809 Envitec
OOMLF103 and 1ut for 0110702 ITG
MLF-12A to try if it fits our analysers.

Thanks in advance.

Albert Casalprim

SARL SOUDAPA CSD
+33 606 98 43 14
+34 629 30 55 88
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AVIS CONFIDENTIEL: Vous étes informé
qui recoit cet email sans étre le destinataire
ou la personne autorisée par lui, que les
informations contenues dans cet email sont
réservées et que leur utilisation ou
divulgation est interdite. Si vous avez regu
cet e-mail par erreur, veuillez nous en
informer et procéder a sa destruction.

LEGAL NOTICE: In accordance with
Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European
Parliament and of the Council of April 27,
2016, we inform you that your personal data
is included in our file created under the
responsibility of SARL SOUDPA CSD.
These data have been provided voluntarily
in order to be assisted by our services and
to receive information about them. It is also
informed of the possibility of exercising the
rights of access, rectification, cancellation
and opposition, in the terms established in
the legislation in force.

<MVM135155.pdf>

<Specification Datasheet-0110177_11_03_20.pdf>
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